

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 389 OF 2010

RAJINDER ARORA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned for a week for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master